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RECIPIENT COUNTRY

Afghanistan

@ Bolivia
|

Funding Partner Republic of Korea (the)’s
Contributions in 2022

$9.30 M

Total Contributions

IATI IDENTIFIER

XM-DAC-41146-
AFG_D_21

XM-DAC-41146-
BOL_D_2.2

Resource Contributions (Core)

$2.36 M $6.94 M

OVERALL

OUTCOME DESCRIPTION PLANNED BUDGET ACTUAL BUDGET

Women in Afghanistan have $3,226,053
increased access to income

generation opportunities

and income security

More Bolivian women, $2,186,680
especially rural and

indigenous women, have

access to productive

resources and assets,

including access to

renewable energy.
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Other Resources (Non-Core)

$4,986,279

$2,177,931

Data as of:
25 March 2023

$4.80 M

Other Resources: Spent

FUNDS SHORTFALL

$0

$8,749

FUNDING PARTNER SPECIFIC

FUNDS: COMMITTED

$29,630

$188,229



Colombia
[

Colombia
[

——)

® _ India
|

XM-DAC-41146-
COL_D_12

XM-DAC-41146-
COL_D_3.2

XM-DAC-41146-
EGY_D_22

XM-DAC-41146-IND_D_1.1

Communities of the PDET $4,022,122 $0
municipalities prioritized by
the National Government
improve their well-being
through the design and
implementation of strategies
within the framework of the
PDET roadmap, with a
differential and gender
approach, and with the
support of the UN Country
Team as a complement to
the efforts of the Colombian
State (UNSDCF 1.2)

The national government $4,570,169 $629,574
and territorial governments,

in particular category 5 and

6 municipalities, implement

gender equality policies,

plans, programmes and

projects with the support of

the United Nations Country

Team and in accordance

with national government

guidelines (UNSDCF 3.2)

More policies promote $1,733,591 $1,822,341
decent work and social
protection for women

Conducive policy $982,703 $990,932
environment and enhanced

institutional capacities of
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$4,022122

$3,940,595

$0

$0

$206,437

$387,656

$318,202

$0



® _ India
|

EE -

EE

XM-DAC-41146-
IND_D_12

XM-DAC-41146-
IDN_D_4.1

XM-DAC-41146-
JOR_D_41

XM-DAC-41146-RD_D_2.2

XM-DAC-41146-RD_D_2.

XM-DAC-41146-RD_0O_2

governance institutions to

mainstream gender

Conducive policy $1,046,161
environment and enhanced
institutional capacities of

governance institutions to

prevent and respond toall

forms of violence against

women

ASEAN institutions and
Member States promote

$2,984,860

WPS at the regional and
national levels

Jordanian government and  $2,838,661
stakeholders implement
commitments on women,

peace and security.

Access by women $174,650
entrepreneurs to existing

and emerging

morkets/procurement

opportunities increased

Productivity of women in the  $2,511,987
agricultural value-chain
increased

Enhanced effective $0
communication and visibility
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$787,924

$1,383,618

$2,356,116

$127,679

$646,701

$0

$258,237

$1,601,242

$482,545

$46,971

$1,865,286

$0

$307,429

$232,01

$0

$166,752

$1,064,417

$73,746



XM-DAC-41146-RD_0O_3

conye

XM-DAC-41146-RD_0O_4

EE -

XM-DAC-41146-
NGA_D_2.8

I I Nigeria A

XM-DAC-41146-
PHL_D_4.2

) Philippines

of UN Women’s GEWE results
through effective
partnerships

A culture of results based $0 $0
management and

evaluation is institutionalized

to deliver, report and share

GEWE results in Kenya

Enhanced capacity of UN $0 $0
Women Kenya Staff to

deliver on GEWE priorities

upholding UN Women rules

and regulations

Early and post- COVID

socio-economic recovery

$645,000 $600,170

and resilience of women and
girls worst- affected by the
pandemic enhanced
through access to Social
Protection support and other
finacial assistance
packages.

Peace talks, recovery, $2,204,316 $867,817
conflict resolution and

peace building planning

processes include women'’s

participation and promote

and protect women'’s

human rights.
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$0

$0

$44,830

$1,336,499

$66,203

$36,787

$27,161

$23,196



I*I Senegal

I £28 Sri Lanka

z Tanzania

" Tanzania

I

XM-DAC-41146-
WCA_D_21

XM-DAC-41146-
LKA_D_4.4

XM-DAC-41146-
TZA_D_21

XM-DAC-41146-
TZA_D_31

By 2025, a comprehensive $604,000 $2,840,469
and dynamic set of global

norms and standards on

gender equality and the

empowerment of all women

and girls is strengthened

and translated into gender-

responsive laws, policies,

and institutions in West and

Central Africa Region.

Women, including those in $1142,653 $1,215,404
particularly vulnerable

situations, will be

empowered to strengthen

the peacebuilding process,

promote social cohesion

and contribute towards

lasting peace in Sri Lanka.

Priority policies and $732,897 $591,058
strategies for women's

economic empowerment in

selected sectors adopted

and implemented (DRF)

An enabling legislative and ~ $897,645 $365,909
policy environment in line

with international standards

on EVAW and other forms of

discrimination is in place

and translated into action
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$0

$0

$141,839

$531,736

$42,448

$16,245

$115,203

$79,251



XM-DAC-41146-
TZA_D_23

Z Tanzania

XM-DAC-41146-

z Tanzania

TZA_D_22

/" Tanzania XM-DAC-41146-
TZA_D_32

TA%rkiye XM-DAC-41146-
ESA_D_22

XM-DAC-41146-ESA_O_2

TA%rkiye

XM-DAC-41146-

|
I Thailand
APA_D_6.6

Opportunities for women $1,162,807 $1,056,696
farmers to move up the

value chain promoted. (FPI)

Financing barriers removed  $140,524 $78,837
and women'’s capacity to
invest in climate-resilient

agriculture increased. (FPI)

Gender responsive locally $146,507 $30,256
relevant and owned

interventions identified

Gender statistics, sex- $2,127,006 $177,31
disaggregated data and

knowledge products are

produced and used to

inform policy making,

advocacy and

accountability for delivering

results on gender equality

and empowerment of

women and girls in ESA

region

Advancing partnerships, $125,000 $0
resourcing; Effectively
influencing for impact &

scale

Women are empowered to $214,693 $496,692
build resilient, cohesive and
peaceful communities to

prevent radicalisation and
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$106,1M

$61,687

$116,251

$1,949,695

$125,000

$0

$1,040,499

$14,454

$58,696

$20,517

$25,681

$22,002



I Thailand XM-DAC-41146-
APA_D_6.8

EE Thailand XM-DAC-41146-
APA_D_6.1

XM-DAC-41146-

I Thailand
APA_D_6.9

XM-DAC-41146-

|
I Thailand
APA_D_3l

violent extremism

Timely gender-sensitive $1,487,865 $1,728,694
data on the impact and

responses to crisis, including

COVID-19, are produced and

their use is promoted to

inform policies,

programmes, advocacy and

research

Governments and civil $1,221,871 $3,817,940
society are able to assess

and inform progress in the

implementation of the

Beijing Declaration and

Platform for Action, the SDGs

as well as other global and

regional normative

frameworks

Gender statistics, sex- $1,408,298 $130,584
disaggregated data, and

knowledge are produced,

analysed and used to inform

policymaking, advocacy and

accountability for delivering

gender equality and

women’s empowerment

results

An enabling legislative and  $1,280,459 $1,162,851

policy environment in line

with intarnatinnal etAanAArAe
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$0

$0

$1277,714

$17,608

$1,000

$1,566,134

$50,000

$161,601
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Viet Nom

XM-DAC-41146-
APA_D_3.2

XM-DAC-41146-
VNM_D_31

VVILLT I ILU T IV U QLU U U0

on EVAW and other forms of
discrimination is in place

and translated into action

Favorable social norms, $528,695 $506,694
attitudes and behaviors are

promoted at national,

community and individual

levels to prevent VAW

SN Outcome 3 (CF Outcome  $3,685,445 $1,791,502
4) Governance and Access
to Justice By 2026, people in
Viet Nam, especially those at
risk of being left behind, will
have benefited from and
have contributed to a more
just, safe and inclusive
society based on improved
governance, more
responsive institutions,
strengthened rule of law and
the protection of and
respect for human rights,
gender equality, and
freedom from all forms of
violence and discrimination
in line with international

standards.
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$22,001

$1,893,943

$98,426

$12,384



