

Funding Partner Republic of Korea (the)'s **Contributions in 2022**

Selected Filters are

Year: 2022

\$9.30 M

\$2.36 M

\$6.94 M \$4.80 M

Total Contributions

Resource Contributions (Core)

Other Resources (Non-Core)

Other Resources: Spent

			OVERALL			FUNDING PARTNER SPECIFIC
RECIPIENT COUNTRY	IATI IDENTIFIER	OUTCOME DESCRIPTION	PLANNED BUDGET	ACTUAL BUDGET	FUNDS SHORTFALL	FUNDS: COMMITTED
Afghanistan	XM-DAC-41146- AFG_D_2.1	Women in Afghanistan have increased access to income generation opportunities and income security	\$3,226,053	\$4,986,279	\$0	\$29,630
Bolivia	XM-DAC-41146- BOL_D_2.2	More Bolivian women, especially rural and indigenous women, have access to productive resources and assets, including access to renewable energy.	\$2,186,680	\$2,177,931	\$8,749	\$188,229

Colombia	XM-DAC-41146- COL_D_1.2	Communities of the PDET municipalities prioritized by the National Government improve their well-being through the design and implementation of strategies within the framework of the PDET roadmap, with a differential and gender approach, and with the support of the UN Country Team as a complement to the efforts of the Colombian State (UNSDCF 1.2)	\$4,022,122	\$0	\$4,022,122	\$206,437
Colombia	XM-DAC-41146- COL_D_3.2	The national government and territorial governments, in particular category 5 and 6 municipalities, implement gender equality policies, plans, programmes and projects with the support of the United Nations Country Team and in accordance with national government guidelines (UNSDCF 3.2)	\$4,570,169	\$629,574	\$3,940,595	\$387,556
Egypt	XM-DAC-41146- EGY_D_2.2	More policies promote decent work and social protection for women	\$1,733,591	\$1,822,341	\$0	\$318,202
● India	XM-DAC-41146-IND_D_1.1	environment and enhanced institutional capacities of	\$982,703 2 / 8	\$990,932	\$0	\$0

governance institutions to
mainstream aender

<u></u> India	XM-DAC-41146- IND_D_1.2	Conducive policy environment and enhanced institutional capacities of governance institutions to prevent and respond toall forms of violence against women	\$1,046,161	\$787,924	\$258,237	\$307,429
Indonesia	XM-DAC-41146- IDN_D_4.1	ASEAN institutions and Member States promote WPS at the regional and national levels	\$2,984,860	\$1,383,618	\$1,601,242	\$232,011
Jordan	XM-DAC-41146- JOR_D_4.1	Jordanian government and stakeholders implement commitments on women, peace and security.	\$2,838,661	\$2,356,116	\$482,545	\$0
Kenya	XM-DAC-41146-RD_D_2.2	Access by women entrepreneurs to existing and emerging markets/procurement opportunities increased	\$174,650	\$127,679	\$46,971	\$166,752
Kenya (XM-DAC-41146-RD_D_2.1	Productivity of women in the agricultural value-chain increased	\$2,511,987	\$646,701	\$1,865,286	\$1,064,417
Kenya Kenya	XM-DAC-41146-RD_O_2	Enhanced effective communication and visibility	\$0 3/8	\$0	\$0	\$73,746

of UN Women's GEWE results
through effective
partnerships

XM-DAC-41146-RD_O_3	A culture of results based management and evaluation is institutionalized to deliver, report and share GEWE results in Kenya	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$66,203
XM-DAC-41146-RD_O_4	Enhanced capacity of UN Women Kenya Staff to deliver on GEWE priorities upholding UN Women rules and regulations	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$36,787
XM-DAC-41146- NGA_D_2.8	Early and post- COVID socio-economic recovery and resilience of women and girls worst- affected by the pandemic enhanced through access to Social Protection support and other finacial assistance packages.	\$645,000	\$600,170	\$44,830	\$27,161
XM-DAC-41146- PHL_D_4.2	Peace talks, recovery, conflict resolution and peace building planning processes include women's participation and promote and protect women's	\$2,204,316	\$867,817	\$1,336,499	\$23,196
	XM-DAC-41146-RD_O_4 XM-DAC-41146- NGA_D_2.8 XM-DAC-41146-	management and evaluation is institutionalized to deliver, report and share GEWE results in Kenya XM-DAC-41146-RD_O_4 Enhanced capacity of UN Women Kenya Staff to deliver on GEWE priorities upholding UN Women rules and regulations XM-DAC-41146- NGA_D_2.8 Early and post- COVID socio-economic recovery and resilience of women and girls worst- affected by the pandemic enhanced through access to Social Protection support and other finacial assistance packages. XM-DAC-41146- PHL_D_4.2 Peace talks, recovery, conflict resolution and peace building planning processes include women's participation and promote	management and evaluation is institutionalized to deliver, report and share GEWE results in Kenya XM-DAC-41146-RD_O_4 Enhanced capacity of UN Women Kenya Staff to deliver on GEWE priorities upholding UN Women rules and regulations XM-DAC-41146- Early and post- COVID Socio-economic recovery and resilience of women and girls worst- affected by the pandemic enhanced through access to Social Protection support and other finacial assistance packages. XM-DAC-41146- Peace talks, recovery, conflict resolution and peace building planning processes include women's participation and promote and protect women's	management and evaluation is institutionalized to deliver, report and share GEWE results in Kenya XM-DAC-41146-RD_O_4 Enhanced capacity of UN Women Kenya Staff to deliver on GEWE priorities upholding UN Women rules and regulations XM-DAC-41146- NGA_D_2.8 Early and post- COVID socio-economic recovery and resilience of women and girls worst- affected by the pandemic enhanced through access to Social Protection support and other finacial assistance packages. XM-DAC-41146- Peace talks, recovery, conflict resolution and peace building planning processes include women's participation and promote and protect women's	management and evaluation is institutionalized to deliver, report and share GEWE results in Kenya XM-DAC-41146-RD_O_4 Enhanced capacity of UN Women Kenya Staff to deliver on GEWE priorities upholding UN Women rules and regulations XM-DAC-41146- RGA_D_2.8 Early and post- COVID S645,000 S600,170 S44,830 S03 S04 S05 S05 S060-economic recovery and resilience of women and girls worst- affected by the pandemic enhanced through access to Social Protection support and other finacial assistance packages. XM-DAC-41146- PHL_D_4.2 Conflict resolution and peace building planning processes include women's participation and promote and protect women's

★ Senegal	XM-DAC-41146- WCA_D_2.1	By 2025, a comprehensive and dynamic set of global norms and standards on gender equality and the empowerment of all women and girls is strengthened and translated into gender-responsive laws, policies, and institutions in West and Central Africa Region.	\$604,000	\$2,840,469	\$0	\$42,448
Sri Lanka	XM-DAC-41146- LKA_D_4.4	Women, including those in particularly vulnerable situations, will be empowered to strengthen the peacebuilding process, promote social cohesion and contribute towards lasting peace in Sri Lanka.	\$1,142,653	\$1,215,404	\$ 0	\$16,245
Tanzania	XM-DAC-41146- TZA_D_2.1	Priority policies and strategies for women's economic empowerment in selected sectors adopted and implemented (DRF)	\$732,897	\$591,058	\$141,839	\$115,203
Tanzania	XM-DAC-41146- TZA_D_3.1	An enabling legislative and policy environment in line with international standards on EVAW and other forms of discrimination is in place and translated into action	\$897,645	\$365,909	\$531,736	\$79,251

Tanzania	XM-DAC-41146- TZA_D_2.3	Opportunities for women farmers to move up the value chain promoted. (FPI)	\$1,162,807	\$1,056,696	\$106,111	\$1,040,499
Tanzania	XM-DAC-41146- TZA_D_2.2	Financing barriers removed and women's capacity to invest in climate-resilient agriculture increased. (FPI)	\$140,524	\$78,837	\$61,687	\$14,454
Tanzania	XM-DAC-41146- TZA_D_3.2	Gender responsive locally relevant and owned interventions identified	\$146,507	\$30,256	\$116,251	\$58,696
C∗ Türkiye	XM-DAC-41146- ESA_D_2.2	Gender statistics, sex- disaggregated data and knowledge products are produced and used to inform policy making, advocacy and accountability for delivering results on gender equality and empowerment of women and girls in ESA region	\$2,127,006	\$177,311	\$1,949,695	\$20,517
C ∗ Türkiye	XM-DAC-41146-ESA_O_2	Advancing partnerships, resourcing; Effectively influencing for impact & scale	\$125,000	\$0	\$125,000	\$25,681
Thailand	XM-DAC-41146- APA_D_6.6	Women are empowered to build resilient, cohesive and peaceful communities to prevent radicalisation and	\$214,693 6/8	\$496,692	\$0	\$22,002

violent extremism

Thailand	XM-DAC-41146-	Timely gender-sensitive	\$1,487,865	\$1,728,694	\$0	\$1,000
_	APA_D_6.8	data on the impact and responses to crisis, including COVID-19, are produced and				
		their use is promoted to				
		inform policies,				
		programmes, advocacy and research				
Thailand	XM-DAC-41146-	Governments and civil	\$1,221,871	\$3,817,940	\$0	\$1,566,134
	APA_D_6.1	society are able to assess and inform progress in the				
		implementation of the				
		Beijing Declaration and				
		Platform for Action, the SDGs as well as other global and				
		regional normative				
		frameworks				
Thailand	XM-DAC-41146-	Gender statistics, sex-	\$1,408,298	\$130,584	\$1,277,714	\$50,000
_	APA_D_6.9	disaggregated data, and				
		knowledge are produced, analysed and used to inform				
		policymaking, advocacy and				
		accountability for delivering				
		gender equality and women's empowerment				
		results				
Thailand	XM-DAC-41146-	An enabling legislative and	\$1,280,459	\$1,162,851	\$117,608	\$161,601
	APA_D_3.1	policy environment in line with international standards				
		-	7/8			

		on EVAW and other forms of discrimination is in place and translated into action					
Thailand	XM-DAC-41146- APA_D_3.2	Favorable social norms, attitudes and behaviors are promoted at national, community and individual levels to prevent VAW	\$528,695	\$506,694	\$22,001	\$98,426	
★ Viet Nam	XM-DAC-41146- VNM_D_3.1	SN Outcome 3 (CF Outcome 4) Governance and Access to Justice By 2026, people in Viet Nam, especially those at risk of being left behind, will have benefited from and have contributed to a more just, safe and inclusive society based on improved governance, more responsive institutions, strengthened rule of law and the protection of and respect for human rights, gender equality, and freedom from all forms of violence and discrimination in line with international standards.	\$3,685,445	\$1,791,502	\$1,893,943	\$12,384	